

केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSIN CORPORATION



Dated: 25.11.2022

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

CWC CO-PD0ADMN/93/2022-PERSONNEL

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to this Office order of even number, dated 10.10.2022, vide which seven (07) CWs of Uttrakhand under Regional Office, Lucknow; namely Bajpur & Jaspur in US Nagar, Bajpur Road & New Anaj Mandi in Kashipur & New Mandi Complex in Khatima, Srinagar in Garhwal & Nepali farm in Dehradun, were to be transferred under Regional Office, Delhi w.e.f. 20.10.2022.

Now, as per the minutes of RM conference dated 18th to 19th Oct., 2022, it has been decided that "Merger of Uttarakhand WHs with Delhi Region has been postponed till 31.03.2023. Performance of Uttarakhand WHs will be reviewed and based on the performance the decision of merger will be taken".

This is for information please.

Group General Manager (System & Personnel)

To, Regional Managers, **Central Warehousing Corporation Regional Office** Lucknow and Delhi

Copy to:

- 1. PS to MD/Dir (Pers)/Dir (M&CP)/PA to Dir (Fin)/CVO for information please.
- 2. All HODs, CWC, CO, New Delhi for needful.
- 3. All RMs, Central Warehousing Corporation, Regional Offices.
- 4. SAM (MIS), CWC, CO, New Delhi for uploading this order on the website.